Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate
which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for
the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

B

Vendor
owner base over max REV: January 14, 2020

Purchaser




Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of
Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

(A The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$534,424.78 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8.
H5T semaly seveble on e Temtecten ame GEEST estevlered o 220 shal be
X i b Ll .

9. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed a Ottawa this 23 day of ‘Q/’)W‘j , 20 %C

]

ND@\&JUU\—/\ VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHASER

e dpsr~ e —

PURCHASER PER:
DATE:
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing LOT: 297

owner base over max REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and J. Patrick Henderson and Maria T. Henderson

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this 28 day of J—;[»zm.x, , 2020

ik S the— Hongre——

Witness Purchaser
Udbon S tha— O%\W
Witness Purchf‘ke‘i‘
PROJECT: Rathwell Landing
LOT: 297

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

A

P

\//VQ@A 3, Qo

DATE:

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(€)) Full Name: J. Patrick Henderson
Business Address: 801 King Edward Ave. Ottawa On.
Business Telephone Number: 647-968-0989
Home Address: 318 Lipizzaner St. Stittsville, On K2S 0X9
Home Telephone Number: 613-296-1071
Occupation: Administrative Assistant
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver Licence
Number: H2512-37978-31119
A
Purchaser Purchaser
?2) Full Name: Maria T. Henderson

Business Address: 401 Smythe Rd, Ottawa, On

Business Telephone Number: 613-296-1071

Home Address: 318 Lipizzaner St. Stittsville, On K2S 0X9

Home Telephone Number: 613-296-1071

Occupation: Nurse

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver Licence
Number: H2512-51988-15902

7

Purchaser Purchager

REV: January 14, 2020



Qxa)\—‘o\' FQ RBruer Z5 ) 0 20



N-6T0Z/07/70 “T0O B3 “aanounoyim adueyd o} algns ate pue ajewixoidde aie 2uidesspue) pue suonestpads SUOISUBLUI AJUNWIWIOD PaYsitl Wolj Aten Aewu pue aje3s o] Jop Aju0 1deduod Jsise ue st dunapusy

R RVAENE

H aInpayos

sgmere]  woscz | SPMMA4 AHAL

UOSISPUSH "1 BHEJ\ :19seydind /62 91 0101 13A0N
Piysauingg

6851-NY -'ON Ue|d ﬁ%@HOOﬁ@\/ mxvm

UoS.IapuaH yaljed T :eseydind Buipue |lamyley PHS




R

i nmoN (-

oLl
- €8

NATH e

i
i
S

w0
ptid
QA
a2
©
neR

r
—

2

(

7'&55 =

iz

)Z’Ef&

Fe

(TEm £

i
L
—

Z
A

IHEN DER Sy
t
~
_Z
=
i
4

5

gt s

A0 VAR

T (| yonoy
N i . : .
. Zuese@ L
_\.xr.ls : , i‘.\w ’ 77

AT
: .;,_._,..:.. Loy

T
-

- oo

e

B AATA 27 8 1 O s g0 &

205NN,

v




zo

WSNOLLIANOD 21115 N

o  WiGHTAI0)9E] MMM UOISIDA JRLY / Al .ﬁ:uv::nt.,: 1A POYERID. ) (s

H _ 5 TONYHI 0L 123rdNs SNOISNANI

A NN 2419
™1 Aaineygd
ADN0) 220w oN

wnggLxwwp/g
ONINIJ0 J901I

SY3ddNn Wiyle
Z #Nodo |

w?€
X@a

MICROWAVE

*T™NQ ﬂ.(ug

a9atad
MAN-

+bC

(@202 ‘02 A=

=vad ‘Ad ANOU

T #NOLLAO 1O

SIHMAL 0LOL TIEAON SHAEANN NOISAQ:Y

VA *J3ading

ﬁam%@ LOAPOUC

3

MY

. L oy
N eSUIANDY A., d_.ﬁuh\&

TIOBRYIL g

| ot0 sy tePon
‘‘‘‘ N‘.@m HWGJ

LSl ~Wip, ON Yelg

NI PN vRlel:




X

6T02/50/90 701 3

e

————— O NOILVATTE - 40014 ANOODHS

/ P

Guipess 9150y 20p Supiea sdis 10 JaguaN RON, LT 1a0)j pajeis ayl wosy diea Aew adeds Jpo) sjqeasn jeatdy 'apon Jncyiim a3uzyd 01 2afgnt sJe SUORRIYHIUS pue sieLEEw ‘sueld '30 | 3 'UMals T ag lou et pue Ao 5ita

F1e suopeASM| 1eu1xg 212 wixosdde gia suvisuaunp |1y

T I S T ens

LS \CItD " roN ueld
C\nﬂz\a\ﬂﬁ\ﬁ/_x Mu‘_ibru\k, LH\

WINPT =S

(4

i4aseydINg

~ gt NGHOLIN IYNOILAO P
\ / v
— o = ey lfllili <
8 NOILYAIH - SO0 aNODaS ! i e P e ] 5
AN Fx S r o oed Ao > = s o 0 _
= - i % \ “
— == ’ 3 _ NS 2k
= - C ﬂn.y NN { VYYD
o HO. l!.\nh.% F ST N |
: SRt 1 <
¥ NOIL -H0OdanNooas Wl | e W30 .»_naq*. ) - |1 T, S0
- SRS T T T N T ‘ ————————
) 5 2 i 5, S O
i 3 g = e g3 ¥ NOILVAT1Z - Y0014 ANNOY9 872 ¥ NOLLYAT 13 - 40014 ENTWISVE
; i =
Ficotssh R i ! " g
3 2YQoHe3e i L HIHQd @HIAQD
énoadga _ ! S !
I 1 _h s insin) maro e
| / f, : {
{ __ ]
| | AN . d 12 %) Wool A
I I'd
OE L N - ;
i 2 3k u.vr E <
i f o b néossivia| s B HeoamE et
k| - T T T T T T M |
AN 1] 1 / N
! = P (Q\ ~ S
—— il
o3 I\ bl £~
GaR Ugisviy . 4 (] w N
_ ! WNOLLHO A W NR 7(
| V| N
£ 1] e I o N Vi I Eoeilich
8 S ) A o ) i g
‘ LT ST |
,// ) = A o NRD ¥ X ) | )
. 3LINSNE 0dS WNOLLED ALINSNT Od¥ ézo;% O L 3B Bl v R 9
L Qof. ol . 1O0Y LvaKg
) £ Al L)
00 _ o { ] : L AU A8 gl
PSR = Y] N}
A 4 = | [
: IHETEZINASE S ; | R N > — =
1> CITERSER - W”
. e i e Y. /w
BRI et ,‘t.r.‘,. R .;nllu!a.r.é\.u..\..».u:.'l....;l:\.l&.nnh.".L_........,.u:ut.r.\ L AU A e b e o G S 2 e ATl b e DAL AT nbeal 842035 . dy N YT ij e o = i 155 it Lahalia o ema Tt LR R ek b R el et e R Al e it SR el SR S S S Susheats
% /c v \J
( ~p== . ;
OB ' AT | ~eea - Hoscze | SINNAd AH
07 | . 0101 13AOW ,

vy saunegg

BIOOTBA [4)

Tzmege



SAN-A3C1EP-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass

12"wW

Bulbs: 2x LED

« Entry

- Hallway

- Bedrooms

« Den/ Study ! Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-21010-8
Bulb: 1 x LED
« Single Home Front Exterior

Valecratt

Rdma Collection

Standard S

SAN-A3048-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbl
18°W
Bulbs:
» Kitchen Ceiling

- Bedroom with cathedral ceiling {Plan Permitting)

SAN-218012-7

14"W

8ulbs' 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

Homes Ltd.

ilver Package

SAN-A3C16ch-11
Brushed Nickel Finish 5

Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3x LED

« Dining Roem

- Stairwell

- 2 storey foyer (Pian Permitting)

AFRA-0330-WH
LED Petiight

ed Glass * Sasement Stairs
~ Soffit over Porch
1 3xLED * Townhome Front Exterior

SAN-AL0455-5
Bulb: 1 xLED
« Back Exterior

SAN-A121-11

Bulb' 1 x LED
« Closet / Pantry

SAN-A1E012-7 { '\ \\)
24" { ‘
Bulbs: 3x LED \()\ v/

* Bathroeom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

Project: _Rathwell Landing

4M-1589

Plan #:
Lot: 297
Model: 1010 Ferris Std C

K/Sales/Light Fixturas

Purchaser: J- Patrick Henderson

Purchaser: Maria T. Henderson

Date: F€bruary 33,2020

Upgrade #: N/A

Revised 01/10/201¢




