VOYA - BUILDING A

v

Suite 3708
VOYA Unit8 Level 37 - One
BROKER COOPERATION AGREEMENT Eioor Plan the Wiltow

THIS AGREEMENT Is made batween: Amacon Deavelopment (City Cenire) Comp. {the "Vendor™) and 515) REALTY INC BROKERAGE

{the “Co-Oporating Broker'} in connection with the sale of the Residential Unitin Voya - Tower ONE, 4116 Perkside Village Drive,
Mississauga, Ontario

The Vendor will pay to the Co-Operating Broker » referral fec (the “Fes") in the amount of four percent (4.00%} of the Net Purchase Price of
the Unit (the “Net Purchase Price” being less applicable taxes. and excluding any menies pid for extcas, upgrades, incentives and any monies paid
for parking or lacker units or any companent of the purchase price which is included in respect of a parking wnit or lacker unif) plus applicable
HST as & full co-operating fee in consideration for the first direct, in person introduction of the Purchaser to the Voya - Tower ONE Project. with
payment of such fec lo be made a3 st oyt belew To be eligible for the Fee, the Purch must be panied by the Co-Operating Broker {or a
licenced salesperson employed by the Co-Operating Broker) on the Purchaser's first visit to the Vendot’s Sales Cenire and both the Purchaser and
Co-Operatng Broker (or its Sicenced salesperson) must register with the Vender's Sales Cenire receptionist at such time. The Purchaser must not
have previously rcgistered with the Vender and close the transaction in order for the Fee 1o be earned. The Purchaser must emter im0 2 firm and
binding Agreement of Purchase and Sale with the Vendor.

The Co-Operating Broker acknowlcdges and agrees that:
{3) telephone regisirations are niot permitted and will vot be valid;
(h) the on-sile in person regisiration wisl b valid for 60 days orly from the Puarchaser's First visit to the sales office (as determined by the date
of registration with the Vendor's Sales Cenire receptiomist),
{¢) 1he Co-Operating Broker {or its licenced salesy ) must o the Purch ) for exccution of the Agreement of Purchase and
Sale,
{¢3  ail post-dated deposit cheques must be submitied to the sales office; and
{e) the Purchaser must submit 2 morigage approval from a Canadian lender or financial institution acceptable to the Vendor.
Frilure to meet the above requiremnents will result in the Fee being dented Pravided the above conditions are met, the Fee shall be paid as follows
Provided the above conditions are met, the Fee shall be paid as foliows:

a) Two percenl (2.00%) of the Not Parchese Price, plus spplicsble HST, upon payment by the Purchaser of a minimum of 10% deposit
toward the purchase price of the Unit shown on the first page of the firm and binding Agreement of Purchase and Sale, which deposit shall
have cleared the Vendor's Solicitor’s trust ui‘?ﬁi; and

by The bolance, being Two percent {2.00%) of the Net Purchase Price, plus applicable HST, wathin 45 days following Final Closing;

The Co-Opcrting Broker eust submit separate original invoices for cach instalment of the Fee The Vendor requires o reference/invoice number

and original invoices. Faxed invoices will net be accepled. Original inveices are to be mailed to: Amacon Development {City Centrey Corp,

Accounts Payable, § Yonge Street, Suite 601, Toronte, ON MSE IE5. All questions and invoices regarding procedure or Fee payable should be

directed 10 the Vendos at Tel. 416-369-9069

The Co-Operating Broker acknowledges and agrees that neither the Co-Operating Broker nor any sales agent employed by the Co-Operating Broker
it authorized by the Vendor 1o make any represenlations or promisss 1o the Purchaser reparding the Voys - Tower ONE Project or the particulars of
the sale of the Unit. In this regard, the Co-Cperating Brokes covenants and agreces to indemmfy and save the Vendor harmless from and against any
actions, claims, demands, losses, costs, damages and expenses arising directly o indirectly as a yesult of any misrepresentation made by the
Co-Operating Broker {or its sales agent) 1o the Purchaser with respect to Voys - Tower ONE Project or the sale of the Unit.

In the event that the Purchaser defaults under the Agreement of Purchase zad Sale resulting in the termination of such agreement, the Co-Operating
Broker shail reture alt commissions paid under this Broker Cooperation Agreement. In The Co-Operating Broker ack ledges and agrees that the
Vendor shall have the mght of seroff and reconciliation against any Fees or any other amounts owing by the Co-Operating Broker to the Vendor.
The Co-operating Broker expressly agrees that the net purchase price and Fee calculation is  subject to reconciliation and adjustment at the time of
Final Closing for any mcentives, credils or other reductions in the purchase price agreed or approved by the Vendor &t any time priot ¢ Final
Closing.

This Agreement shall be binding on the parties and thew respective successors and assigns.

The Vendor and the Co-Operating Broker agree to the terms and conditions ¢xpressed in this Agresment
NAME OF PURCHASER(S): XINLU i/;
Suite 3708 Tower Vioya A

Purchase Price: $579,900.00 i/

*Net Purchase Price: $534,424.78 v

Fes [Net Commission): $21,376.99 /
We agree to the terms and conditions as set cut herein and ackmowledge this date having received a true copy of this Agreement.
DATEDat_  _this__ dayef 2021

24
Signature; %"’ \‘
Witness Co-operating Brokerage / Sales Representalive
{ 554 REALTY INC SROKERAGE

| GRACE ZHANG

Grace Zhang
Broker of Record B4%

y g 647.929.3240 | AMACON REVELGRIER
M HREEX | /
5i5) Realty Inc, Brokerage =~ BEBEFMEXZARMANE |

Servi n trust % 9120 Lest 5t Unit 108
ervice you ca Richmond Hig, ON - L4B 39

!

& 26 Capteol Cr, Towanto MSY A3 {
0 416-901-8478 2 905-697-8678 ‘ Date:

!

i

|

ENTRE) CORP.

rg Officer
tity to bind the Corporation

()

rocezhang@5idl.com
<y SiDlco.com




